

3W&T File No.: G4453-002

	TRADE 1	03176	560 ^{/E}	K SHEET		
ļ	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Ì	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):				
	Enter Name and Address of Conveying Party Global Music One LLC 1749 14 th Street Santa Monica, CA 90404 Type of Entity: Other -Limited Liability Company		Enter Name and Address of Receiving Party Moviso LLC 10940 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90024 Type of Entity: Other – Limited Liability Company			
Ī	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	onal names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
		<u> </u>	representative designation is a	ittached: No		
			Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? No	 -	
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name					
	Execution Date: April 19, 2002					
	4.A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	Enter Application Numbers		Enter Registration Numbers			
	76/325,024 filed October 12, 2001					
	76/325,023 filed October 12, 2001			7.00		
	76/396,663 filed April 16, 2002					
	76/370,244 filed February 12, 2002					
	Additional numbers attached?		No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of do	cuments involved	: ** \mathred{mathred}	
	Diane R. Moriarty, Esq. PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	115.00	
	Attn.: IP Department		Enclosed as part of Ch	eck No.	119330	
	MED1 00000145 76325024	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-0633.				
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	75.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Diane R. Moriarty	(VI)	in R. Mourity	August _/	<u>4</u> , 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents					

853862v1



SECRETARY OF STATE

1, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 3 11 2007

Secretary of State

Sec State Form Sec 198 (rev. 5.98)





RECORDED: 08/14/2002

State of California Bill Jones Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form IMPORTANT – Read instructions before completing this form.

in the Office of the Secretary of State of California

APR 1 9 2002

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

This Space For Filing Use Only Secretary of State File Number: 2. Name of Limited Liability Company: 199730210045 Global Music One, LLC Complete only the sections where information is being changed. Additional pages may be attached if A. Limited Liability Company Name (end the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," "Ltd. Liability Co." or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C.") MOVISO LLC B. The Limited Liability Company will be managed by (Check One): [] one manager [] more than one manager [] single member limited liability company [] all limited liability company members C. Amendment to text of the Articles of Organization: D. Other matters to be included in this certificate may be set forth on separate attached pages and are made a part of this certificate. Other matters may include a change in the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve or any change in the events that will cause the dissolution. Future Effective Date, if any: Month Day Year Number of pages attached, if any: Declaration: It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Vivendi Universal Net USA Group, Inc., its Sole Member
Blake T. Bilstad, Secretary Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title April 18, 2002 Date 7. RETURN TO: NAME Gia M. Canedo Latham & Watkins FIRM 12636 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300 San Diego, California **ADDRESS** 92130 CITY/STATE ZIP CODE FORM LLC-2 - FILING FEE: \$30.00 Approved by Secretary of State SEC/STATE (REV. 12/99)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0615